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MASTER OF THEOLOGICAL STUDIES (Contemplation, the Arts, and Social 
Engagement Specialization)  
REQUIREMENTS 
42-credit Course-based; 48-credit Thesis-based Honours 

MTS Core Courses (15 Credits) Credits 
Theological Studies Collegium (SSC535) (enrolled for three years) 0 
Introduction to Theology: Wisdom and Interreligious Theology (SSC511) 3 
Diversity in Faith and Culture (SSC547) 3 
Scriptures and Sacred Stories (SSC5028) 3 
Leadership: Power, Privilege, and Allyship (SSC539) 3 
Graduate Academic Skills (SSC579)  3 
Specialization Course (21 Credits)  
Spirituality: Contemplation to Action (SSC5540) 3 
Pathways to Wholeness: Wisdom from the Desert, the Mountain, and the Cosmos (SSC548) 3 
Spiritual and Theological Reflection in Professional Practice (SSC589) 3 
Intersectional Theology (SSC5154) 3 
Sacred Beauty: Theology through the Arts (SSC5152), or an elective in either Art Studio or Contemplative 
Practice 3 

Elective, or approved Spiritual Direction Program 3 
Elective, or approved Spiritual Direction Program 3 
Final Writing Project (6 or 12 credits)  
Inquiry, Research and Evaluation (SSC5710) 3 
Culminating Paper or Thesis 3 or 9 
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MASTER OF THEOLOGICAL STUDIES (Faith And Culture Specialization)  
REQUIREMENTS 
42-credit Course-based; 48-credit Thesis-based Honours 

MTS Core Courses (15 Credits) Credits 
Theological Studies Collegium (SSC535) (enrolled for three years) 0 
Introduction to Theology: Wisdom and Interreligious Theology (SSC511) 3 
Diversity in Faith and Culture (SSC547) 3 
Scriptures and Sacred Stories (SSC5028) 3 
Leadership: Power, Privilege, and Allyship (SSC539) 3 
Graduate Academic Skills (SSC579)  3 
Specialization Course (21 Credits)  
Hebrew Scriptures (SSC501), or approved substitute 3 
Christian Scriptures (SSC505), or approved substitute 3 
Church History (SSC521), or approved substitute 3 
Spirituality: Contemplation to Action (SSC5540) 3 
Intersectional Theology (SSC5154) 3 
Elective 3 
Elective 3 
Final Writing Project (6 or 12 credits)  
Inquiry, Research and Evaluation (SSC5710) 3 
Culminating Paper or Thesis 3 or 9 
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MASTER OF THEOLOGICAL STUDIES (Spiritual Care Specialization)  
REQUIREMENTS 
42-credit Course-based; 48-credit Thesis-based Honours 

MTS Core Courses (15 Credits) Credits 
Theological Studies Collegium (SSC535) (enrolled for three years) 0 
Introduction to Theology: Wisdom and Interreligious Theology (SSC511) 3 
Diversity in Faith and Culture (SSC547) 3 
Scriptures and Sacred Stories (SSC5028) 3 
Leadership: Power, Privilege, and Allyship (SSC539) 3 
Graduate Academic Skills (SSC579)  3 
Specialization Course (21 Credits)  
Spiritual and Theological Reflection in Professional Practice (SSC589 at SSC), or 
Foundations of Spiritual Care (SC501 at Ambrose) 3 

Professional Ethics in Psychotherapy & Spiritual Care (PPSYC583 at SSC), or 
Professional Ethics (SC625 at Ambrose), or 
Bioethics: Moral Issues from Life Sciences (STP576 at Newman) 

3 

Leadership & Leadership Formation (LE503 at Ambrose), or Spiritual Leadership (2P3231 at CSBSC) 3 
Either: CPE5889 Supervised Pastoral Education, or approved Field Placement plus Elective from list below 6 
Spiritual Care Elective from list below 3 
Elective 3 
Final Writing Project (6 or 12 credits)  
Inquiry, Research and Evaluation (SSC5710) 3 
Culminating Paper or Thesis 3 or 9 

 

Approved Spiritual Care Courses at Participating Colleges 
Note: CPE (=6 cr.) fulfills one Elective (3 cr.) + Field Education (3 cr.) 
St. Stephen's College 
Spiritual and Theological Reflection in Professional Practice (SSC589) 
Professional Ethics in Psychotherapy and Spiritual Care (PPSYC583) 
Diversity in Faith and Culture (SSC547) 
Spiritual Assessment in the Promotion of Health (INTD577) 
Supervised Pastoral Education (CPE5889; 6 cr. Field Placement) 
Ambrose Seminary 
Foundations of Spiritual Care (SC501) 
The Ministry of the Chaplain (SC610) 
Introduction to Prison Chaplaincy (SC613) 
Spiritual Care of the Dying (SC615) 
Professional Ethics (SC625) 
Leadership & Leadership Formation (LE503) 
Leadership and Resilience (LE633) 
Crisis Counselling (CC602) 
Personal Formation & Development (PT501) 
Intercultural Competence (MI502) 
Pastoral Internship or Mentoring (PT712/721; 3 cr. Field Placement) 
Intercultural Internship or Mentoring (MI712/720; 3 cr. Field Placement) 
Clinical Pastoral Education (SC715/716; 6 cr. Field Placement) 
Canadian Baptist Theological Seminary and College 
Dealing with Conflict (2C1243) 
Spiritual Formation (2P3215) 
Spiritual Leadership (2P3231) 
Capstone Ministry I & II (2P2341/2P2342; 3 cr. Field Placement) 
Newman Theological College 
Spiritual Direction (STP575) 
Bioethics: Moral Issues from Life Sciences (STP576) 
Introduction to Pastoral Counselling (STP586) 
Theological Field Education (STP470; 3 cr. Field Placement) 
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Taylor University College and Seminary 
Gospel in Multi-Cultural/Faith World (MI620) 
Personal Dev. & Ministry (PC431) 
Crisis Intervention (PC632) 
Spiritual Formation (PT540) 
Field Education (FE442/443/444; 3 cr. Field Placement) 

 
 
 

Options Equivalent To Credit 
The following options are considered equivalent to credit in the MTS Program. Students must consult with the 
Department Chair prior to applying for equivalency; acceptance of equivalencies will be in accordance with program 
and course requirements, and will be at the discretion of the Chair. Equivalencies granted for work done prior to entry 
into the MTS program will apply to work no older than five years. Original certificate of completion must be presented 
to the Registrar’s Office. 
ACADEMIC WORK EQUIVALENCY TO ELECTIVE CREDITS 
One unit Clinical Pastoral Education (CPE) 6 credits 
Spiritual Direction Programs (Phase I & II) (eg. Jubilee 
Programs, Presence Program) 

6 credits 

Healing the Healer Program, Providence Renewal Centre 6 credits 
 


